06-14-20	04				
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eap. 6/30/20 10276518					
Tab settings CCC Y					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy inersor.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CAPITAL TEMPFUNDS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: VECTOR PRODUCTS, INC. d/b/a Internal VECTOR PRODUCTS, INC. d/b/a Address:				
Individual(s)  General Partnership  IX Corporation-State North Carolina  Other	Street Address: 41/40 S.W. 29th Way  City: Ft. Laud endalsState: FL Zip: 33312  Individual(s) citizenship  Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ? No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Florcida				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other				
XX Other Release and researingment of IP	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yeu No				
Execution Date: June 10, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (s) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/200, 497	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	tlached XXXYes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert Powell, Esq	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240,00				
General Counsel	XXX Enclosed				
Vector Products, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 4140 S.W. 28th Way	8. Deposit account number:				
CityFt. Laudendale State: FL Zip: 33312					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
An - Dames Rohmen blosby					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

06/14/2004 STBM11 00000010 75200497

Name of Person Signing

Page 1 of 2

Date

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

### ITEM 4 PAGE 2

Application Serial No.	Registration No.
75/546,933	2,584,194
75/193,048	2,170,819
75/127,403	None
75/127,333	2,385,857
75/127,331	2,747,459
75/587,478	None
75/553,719	None
75/200,496	None

PAGE 2 OF 2

#### RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release and Reassignment") is made as of June 10th, 2004 by CAPITAL TEMPFUNDS, INC. (the "Bank"), a North Carolina corporation, in favor of VECTOR PRODUCTS, INC. d/b/a Vector Manufacturing, Ltd., a Florida corporation (the "Company").

#### PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

- A. The Company granted to the Bank a security interest in certain of its trademarks, service marks, patents and related property, as more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), in order to secure certain financing arrangements provided to the Company by the Bank (the "Financing Arrangement"). Such security interest in the Intellectual Property was recorded on February 8, 1999 and September 14, 2000, respectively, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the applicable Reel and Frame Numbers set forth on said Exhibit "A".
- B. All of the loans made by the Bank to the Company have been paid in full, and the Financing Arrangement has been terminated. The Bank therefore wishes to release the security interest granted in the Intellectual Property, to reassign the Intellectual Property to the Company and to provide the Company with evidence of such release and reassignment in a form capable of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Bank hereby releases its security interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property and reassigns all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property to the Company.
- 2. This Release and Reassignment shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release and Reassignment has been executed and delivered as of the day and year first written above.

CAPITAL TEMPFUNDS, INC.

By:\_

Name:\_\_\_
Title:\_\_\_\_

STATE OF Florida ) SS COUNTY OF Brackel )

BSS

The foregoing Release and Reassignment of Intellectual Property was executed and acknowledged before me as of this 10th day of 2004, by Rething, personally known to me to be a 200 of Capital TempFunds, Inc. on behalf of such company.

(SEAL)



Notary Public

BLOW County,

My commission expires: 10-20-2005

## Exhibit "A" (Capital TempFunds, Inc., Assignee)

# Assignments recorded 2/8/1999 at Reel 1852, Frame 0834:

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial No.	Registration No.	Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame	Assignment Recording Date
Power Force	75/200,497	2,276,331	1852/0834	2/8/1999
Bullet Beam	75/546,933	2,584,194	1852/0834	2/8/1999
Sport Spot	75/193,048	2,170,819	1852/0834	2/8/1999
Vector	75/127,403	None	1852/0834	2/8/1999
Vector	75/127,333	2,385,857	1852/0834	2/8/1999
V	75/127,331	2,747,459	1852/0834	2/8/1999
Y2K Bug	75/587,478	None	1852/0834	2/8/1999
Pocket Beam	75/553,719	None	1852/0834	2/8/1999
Pro Charge	75/200,496	None	1852/0834	2/8/1999

## Assignments recorded 9/14/2000 at Reel 2148, Frame 0409:

**RECORDED: 06/14/2004** 

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial No.	Registration No.	Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame	Assignment Recording Date
Power Force	75/200,497	2,276,331	2148/0409	9/14/2000
Bullet Beam	75/546,933	2,584,194	2148/0409	9/14/2000